ST. GEORGE'S PARISH
PRINCE GEORGE

29 March (Sunday) - Palm Sunday / KsiTHa Henins
10:00 am - Divine Liturgy After the Liturgy - blessing of pussy willows

31 March (Tuesday) - Holy Week
9:00 am - Lenten Service

1 April (Wednesday) - Holy Week
9:00 am — Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts

2 April (Thursday) - Holy Thursday / Beaukui
YeTBep
7:00 pm — Good Friday Matins (12 Gospels)

3 April (Friday) - Good Friday / Beiuka IlsaTHuns
9:00 am — Good Friday Vespers (Plashchanycia)
7:00 pm —Holy Saturday Matins (Jerusalem Matins)
Day of Strict Abstinence - No meat, dairy or poultry products.

4 April (Saturday) - Holy Saturday / Beimka Cy6oTa
11:00 am — 12:00 pm — Confessions / Church open for prayer

5 April (Sunday) - Easter Sunday — Beamkonna Hepninst
8:00 am — Paschal Procession, Easter Matins, Divine Liturgy of
St. John Chrysostom. After the Liturgy - blessing of Artos and blessing of Easter
Baskets.

6 April (Monday) - Bright Week
10:00 am — Divine Liturgy

7 April (Tuesday) - Bright Week
9:00 am — Divine Liturgy

12 April (Sunday) - Thomas Sunday / Tomuna Henjins
10:00 am — Divine Liturgy. After the Liturgy - distributing of the Artos




